
Reference for Officers 

For in-progress criminal activity please call 911 and report what you have observed. 

Homeless encampment issues: Tara Beck, Human Services Department Director of Outreach 
Tara.Beck@seattle.gov  

Issues in Parks: Donna Waters, Encampment program manager Donna.waters@seattle.gov  

Issues related to R.V.s: 

David Hare, Seattle Public Utilities David.hare@seattle.gov 

Shari Ng, Parking Enforcement, RV Remediation Team  Shari.ng@seattle.gov 

Monica Jenkins, Parking Enforcement, RV Remediation Team 
Monica.jenkins@seattle.gov 

Issues with vacant or abandoned buildings: Barbara Graff, Seattle Department of Construction 
and Inspection at Barbara.graff@seattle.gov 

Issues with illegal structures, housing and zoning issues: Scott Thiessen, Seattle Department of 
Construction and Inspection at scott.thiessen@seattle.gov 

Issues with encampments on public right of ways, such as sidewalks, planting strips or green 
belts not part of Parks Department please contact Seattle Department of Transportation. 
http://www.seattle.gov/transportation/permits-and-services/report-a-problem  

You can use the Find it/Fix it app. http://www.seattle.gov/customer-service-bureau/find-it-fix-
it-mobile-app  
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